505283290 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO ADD 5TH INVENTOR ANTONIO ENRIQUE SEGURA previously recorded on Reel 031893 Frame 0619. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 5TH INVENTOR, ANTONIO ENRIQUE SEGURA, SHOULD BE INCLUDED ON THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO MARTIN MOTTA MORENO	05/21/2013
HSIANG-YI YU	05/21/2013
MOHANDAS VENKOBDAS	05/21/2013
SETH STUART HIRSCH	05/21/2013
ANTONIO ENRIQUE SEGURA	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURIPORT LLC
Street Address:	1000 POTOMAC STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	N.W.
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13830098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com,

hshannon@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T9145-21697US01

PATENT REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0820

505283290

ROBERT W. MOLITORS		
/Robert W. Molitors/		
01/17/2019		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif		
source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif		

source=T9145-21697US01-ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0821

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO MARTIN MOTTA MORENO	05/21/2013
HSIANG-YI YU	05/21/2013
MOHANDAS VENKOBDAS	05/21/2013
SETH STUART HIRSCH	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURIPORT LLC
Street Address:	1000 POTOMAC STREET, N.W.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13830098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)942-5999

 Phone:
 202.942.5000

Email: ip_docketing@aporter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING
Address Line 2: 555 TWELFTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1206

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34056US00/24178.004
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALI R. SHARIFAHMADIAN
ş	[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

502617322

REEL: 031893 FRAME: 0619 PATENT

REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0822

Signature:	/Ali R. Sharifahmadian/
Date:	12/31/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=13830098 Confirmatory Assignment as filed#page1.tif	
source=13830098_Confirmatory_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif	
source=13830098_Confirmatory_Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif source=13830098_Confirmatory_Assignment_as_filed#page4.tif	
source=13830098_Confirmatory_Assignme source=13830098_Confirmatory_Assignme	

PATENT REEL: 031893 FRAME: 0620 PATENT

REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0823

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR IDENTIFYING PERSON OF INTEREST

identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/830,098, filed on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, a prior assignment was executed by assignor Marcelo Martin Motta Moreno on May 3, 2013, by assignor Hsiang-yi Yu on May 3, 2013, by assignor Mohandas Venkobdas on May 3, 2013, and by assignor Seth Stuart Hirsch on May 3, 2013, which states that Securiport LLC, of 1000 Potomac Street, N.W., Suite 400, Washington, D.C. 20007, USA, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, in said prior assignment in which transfer of said entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor was documented, through error, Securiport LLC was described as a Corporation rather than as a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of Marcelo Martin Motta Moreno, Hsiang-yi Yu, Mohandas Venkobdas and Seth Stuart Hirsch, as well as Securiport LLC, through this Confirmatory Assignment document, to confirm the assignment of said entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor to Securiport LLC, of 1000 Potomac Street, N.W., Suite 400, Washington, D.C. 20007, USA, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby confirm that Marcelo Martin Motta Moreno, Hsiang-yi Yu, Mohandas Venkobdas and Seth Stuart Hirsch have sold, assigned and transferred to said Securiport LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Securiport LLC; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/we hereby confirm that we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Securiport LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/we further confirm that we agreed, without any payment by Securiport LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Securiport LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference,

-1-

opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date set after my/our signature. Date: 05/21/13 Signature: Marcelo Martin Motta MORENO City and state or country of residence: Alexandria, Virginia County of _____ On this 21st day of May, 2013, before me personally appeared, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. (seal) My Commission expires ALBINA R. BALLALI
NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

My Commission Expires September 30, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date set after my/our signature. Signature: HGung Date: 5-21-2013 Name: Hsiang-yi YU City and state or country of residence: Herndon, Virginia
State of
On this 2/5 day of, 2013, before me personally appeared, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal) Motary Public or Consular Officer Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires September 30, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date set after my/our signature.
Signature: dahands Date: 5/21/2013
Signature: (NOW ON Date: 3 21 2013
Name: Mohandas VENKOBDAS
City and state or country of residence: Herndon, Virginia
State of
) ss. County of)
On this 21st day of May, 2013, before me personally appeared , known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal) Olfwastellali Notary Public or Consular Officer Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires ALBINA R. BALLALI NOTICE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
INSTRUCT OF COLUMBIA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date set after my/our signature.
Signature: $\int \frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{20/3}$
Name: Seth Stuart HIRSCH
City and state or country of residence: Chevy Chase, Maryland
State of
) ss. County of)
On this 2/5+ day of Mey, 2013, before me personally appeared known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal) AduaBallat Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires ALBINA R. BALLALI My Commission Expires September 30, 2013

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of Securiport LLC.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Name: ERWIN FLOGES

Title: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
Signature:

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and sworn to before me, in my presence this 21 Stday of May

Albina R. Ballali, Notary Public, D.C.

My commission expires September 30, 2013.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the original, first or joint inventor, of the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR IDENTIFYING PERSON OF INTEREST

which is:

\boxtimes	identified as Docket No. T9145-21697US01.
\boxtimes	was filed on March 14, 2013 as United States Application Serial No. 13/830,098
	was filed on as PCT International Application Noand designated the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the ASSIGNOR hereby:

Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Securiport LLC, 1000 Potomac Street, Suite 400, N.W. Washington D.C. 20007, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, copyright, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or foreign patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation domestic and foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisional, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications, to issue said application (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitation applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

PATENT REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0830 Covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Marcelo Martin Motta MORENO	Date
Hsiang-yi YU	 Date
Mohandas VENKOBDAS	Date
Seth Stuart HIRSCH	 Date
Antonio Enrique SEGURA	

PATENT REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 01/17/2019